
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002469-2025 

Not applicable

Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Trade Waste
Collection, Recycling and Disposal Services

Chorley Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002469

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c8c6  

Published 24 January 2025, 9:30am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Chorley Council

Town Hall, Market Street

Chorley

PR7 1DP

Email

procurement@southribble.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772625625

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002469-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002469-2025
mailto:procurement@southribble.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

Region code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.chorley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.chorley.gov.uk/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Trade Waste Collection, Recycling and Disposal
Services

Reference number

DN756424

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 2 is for the provision of skips and bins and the collection and disposal of trade waste from
Market Walk shopping centre and Chorley Markets. The waste will be collected from 3
separate service yards at the Market Walk site in Chorley town centre PR7 1DE, and from the
newer Market Walk Extension site, PR7 1FD.

http://www.chorley.gov.uk/
http://www.chorley.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 3

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-040616

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2

Instead of

Date

24 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

27 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

/Notice/040616-2024
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice


		2025-06-17T00:05:07+0100
	TCPDF




